REF: 9915164(102)	NEC 01-2	6-2001	\ b 1	MENT OF COMMENT OF A
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<b>-</b> →		•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pater		sched original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1015	99998	aress of receiving party(le	95):
(1) Mitsuharu MIYOSHI			YOKOGAWA MEDICAL	
(1) Micsulatu Milosii		LIM	ITED, a Japan co	rporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ** Yes ** No		internal Addi	ress: Jos ()	9/756840
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addre	ss: 7-127, Asahiga	oka,4-chome,
C) Security Agreement	Change of Name	Hino-shi	, Tokyo, Japan	AND THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY O
Cl Other		City:	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: 12/25/00		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? U	Yes Xto
	number(s):	1	)	
4. Application number(s) or patent		· (		
If this document is being filed loge	ther with a new application, the	ne execution date of	the application is: 12/25	/00
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to w		A Total number	of applications and patents i	nynfyed: 1
concerning document should be MOONRAY KOJ	mailed:	6. Total number	or applications are parent	TIVUIVEU
Concerning document should be MOONRAY KOJ MOONRAY KOJ Internal Address:	mailed:		CFR 3.41):\$	40.00
Name: MOONRAY KOJ	IMA		CFR 3.41):\$	40.00
Concerning document should be MOONRAY KOJ MOONRAY KOJ Internal Address:	mailed:	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$	40.00
Internal Address:  L/25/2001 GTUN11 00000235 111500 0975	<b>Maileo:</b> IMA  56840	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$	40.00
Internal Address:  Street Address:  Concerning document should be MOONRAY KOJ	maneo: IMA 56840 Williamstown,	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$ I ed to be charged to deposit	40.00
Internal Address:    Concerning document should be MOONRAY KOJ MOO	Maleo: IMA 56840 Williamstown,	7. Total fee (37  Enclosed  Authorize  8. Deposit acco	CFR 3.41):\$  ed to be charged to deposite ount number:	40.00
Internal Address:  L/25/2001 GTUN11 00000235 111500 0975  FC:581 40.00 CH  Street Address: BOX 627, MA 01267, Te1 (413	Maleo: IMA  56840  Williamstown, ) 458-2880	7. Total fee (37  Enclosed  Authorize  8. Deposit account of the control of the c	CFR 3.41):\$ I ed to be charged to deposit	40.00
Concerning document should be MOONRAY KOJ MOONRAY KOJ Internal Address:  1/25/2001 GTUN11 00000235 111500 0975  1 FC:581 40.00 CH  Street Address: BOX 627, MA 01267, Te1 (413  City:S	Maleo: IMA  56840  Williamstown, ) 458-2880	7. Total fee (37  Enclosed  Authorize  8. Deposit acco	CFR 3.41):\$  ed to be charged to deposite ount number:	40.00
Internal Address:  I/25/2001 GTUN11 00000235 111500 0975  I FC:581 40.00 CH  Street Address: BOX 627, MA 01267, Tel (413  City:S  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	maleo: IMA  56840  Williamstown, ) 458-2880  late:ZIP: DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37  Enclosed  Authorize  8. Deposit account 11  (Attach duplic	CFR 3.41):\$_ed to be charged to deposite out number: 1500 at a copy of this page if paying correct and any attached contracts.	40.00 I account  by deposit account  opy is a true copy
Concerning document should be MOONRAY KOJ Mame:	maleo: IMA  56840  Williamstown, ) 458-2880  late:ZIP: DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37  C) Enclosed  Authorize  B. Deposit accomplication is true and complication is	CFR 3.41):\$_ed to be charged to deposite out number: 1500 at a copy of this page if paying correct and any attached contracts.	40.00 I account by deposit account opy is a true copy
Name: MOONRAY KOJ  Internal Address: MOONRAY KOJ  Internal Address: MOONRAY KOJ  Internal Address: MOONRAY KOJ  FC:581 40.00 CH  Street Address: MOONRAY KOJ  MA 01267, Tel (413  City: S  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	maleo: IMA  56840  Williamstown, ) 458-2880  late:ZIP: DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37  DEnclosed  Authorize  B. Deposit account of the second	CFR 3.41):\$_ed to be charged to deposite out number: 1500 at a copy of this page if paying correct and any attached contracts.	40.00 I account  by deposit account  opy is a true copy  /01 Date

PATENT REEL: 011451 FRAME: 0482

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo191-8503, Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled WATER AND FAT SEPARATION IMAGE FORMING METHOD, MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING APPARATUS, REFERENCE PEAK PHASE DETECTING METHOD AND REFERENCE PEAK POSITION DETECTING METHOD, invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letter Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Japan on Pecember 25, 2000 Signature Mitsuham Myoshi Tokyo Executed at

Mitsuharu Miyoshi Name

Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503, Japan

RECORDED: 01/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011451 FRAME: 0483